
CESVI Libya, Abu Sitta, Abu Khamisha st 10.52.290 – Tripoli 

cesvitenderlibya@cesvioverseas.org 

Date 20 June 2022 

Project Title: Protection Enabling Environment and Resilience Services II (PEERS II) 

Cesvi project Code: DLBY042 

Donor:  EU NDICI 
Donor Project code: NDICI-GEO-NEAR/2021/043-501 

Procedure Code: DLBY042/IOT/01 

TENDER NOTICE 
CESVI is an international NGO, with headquarters in Italy, operating in Libya. CESVI has received a grant from EC for the 
Implementation of a humanitarian aid operation. With funding from the European Union, Cesvi began implementation of Phase 
II of the project Protection Enabling Environment and Resilience Services (PEERS II) in Misrata, Libya. The Impact (Overall 
Objective) of the action is to strengthen the protection environment and resilience of vulnerable populations. The Specific 
Objectives of the actions are: i. persons in need benefit from quality, lifesaving, multisectoral services and information, and ii. 
local stakeholders and communities enhance their performance in providing support to migrants. 

With the present document, Cesvi is inviting interested companies to present quotations to the following International Open 
Tender for the provision of Cash Feasibility Assessment Consultancy as indicated below. 

Terms & Conditions: 
All national/International suppliers/firms/companies can collect the tender documents ,by contacting the following e-mail 
address: 
cesvitenderlibya@cesvioverseas.org 
Tender documents can be collected from 20/06/2022 until EOB 05/07/2022 

1. Tender Notice is also published on websites: libyantenders.ly, Jamaity.org/ (Tunisia) and Humanitarian Hub 69 (Jordan).
2. Electronic tender bids must be submitted with 2 attachment marked A (technical offer) & B (financial offer). Bids submitted

without all the asked documents may not be considered for further evaluation.
3. Electronic bidding is ACCEPTED provided it has an electronic signature where it is needed.
4. Electronic tender bids must be emailed to cesvitenderlibya@cesvioverseas.org by 12:00 of 08th July 2022. and documents

should be marked with the name of the company and the tender reference number.
5. This deadline has to be considered as a fix term and CESVI will not accept any delay. Any application received after this

deadline will not be considered.
6. Bidder must not be engaged in any corruption, fraudulent, collusive or coercive practices including but not limited to

applying/bidding by multiple names/companies or submitting a fake call deposit/earnest money. If any bidder is found to
be involved in such practices their bid will be rejected and the companies in question will be permanently black listed.

7. Lowest price will not be the sole criteria of selection. Consultant’s profile (CVs), Proposed methodology and Experience
working with NGOs will also be considered in the selection of bids.

8. Tender Committee reserves the right to cancel/reject any or all bids/offers without assigning any reason.
9. Inquiries, request and questions about this tender can be made by email to cesvitenderlibya@cesvioverseas.org no later

than [07/07/2022]
10. Questions raised & Answers will be communicated via email to all registered tenderers by the 08/07/2022. Inquiries by

phone calls will not be entertained whatsoever.

Description Date Time 

Tender Publication  21/06/2022 12:00 

Deadline to withdraw Tender Dossier 05/07/2022 EOB 

Deadline for request information by email to 
cesvitenderlibya@cesvioverseas.org  

07/07/2022 EOB 

Answering by email of FAQ 08/07/2022 EOB 

Deadline for submission of Tenders 10/07/2022 12:00 

mailto:cesvitenderlibya@cesvioverseas.org
mailto:cesvitenderlibya@cesvioverseas.org
mailto:cesvitenderlibya@cesvioverseas.org

